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ALL-TIME GIRLS TEAM GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONS
Year Div. Champion Winning Coach Runner-up
1975  Westminster Elizabeth Holey Sonora
1976  Westminster Elizabeth Holey Crescenta Valley
1977  Huntington Beach Phyllis Petlowany Edison
1978 4-A Huntington Beach Phyllis Petlowany Fountain Valley
 3-A Tustin Pam Poucher Schurr
1979 4-A Crescenta Valley Laree Martin Rolling Hills
 3-A Irvine Charlotte Wolfe Pacifi c
 2-A La Canada Sue Skalla San Clemente
1980 4-A Fountain Valley Carol Strausburg Huntington Beach
 3-A Tustin Lynn Stansberry Los Alamitos
 2-A La Canada Sue Skalla South Hills
1981 4-A Fountain Valley Marta Bartlett Huntington Beach
 3-A Los Alamitos Sharron Flynn Capistrano Valley
1982 4-A Arroyo Victor Vorobieff South Hills
 3-A Beverly Hills Margaret Leeds Lakewood/LB Wilson  
1983 4-A Capistrano Valley Debbie Allen South Hills
 3-A Beverly Hills Margaret Leeds Lakewood
1984 4-A Los Alamitos Sharron Flynn Arroyo
 3-A Lakewood Cathy Allars Immaculate Heart
1985 4-A Arroyo Victor Vorobieff Dana Hills
 3-A Marlborough Julie McCarthy Tustin

Note: Girls team championships discontinued after the 1985 season (Blue Book Rule 2900.1)
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ALL-TIME GIRLS INDIVIDUAL GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONS
Year Champion/School Champion/School Champion/School
 All Around Side Horse Vault Floor Exercise  
1973 Katie White, Agoura Katie White, Agoura Katie White, Agoura
1974 Laurie Donaldson, Mira Costa Laurie Donaldson, Mira Costa Laurie Donaldson, Mira Costa
1975 Barb Miller, Agoura Jana Sheehan, Palos Verdes Eileen Caufi eld, Crescenta Valley
1976 Leanne Karasik, Huntington Beach Patty Parks, Burroughs/Ridgecrest Leanne Karasik, Huntington Beach
1977 Jill Ornstein, Marina Leanne Karasik, Huntington Beach Leanne Karasik, Huntington Beach
1978 Leanne Karasik, Huntington Beach Lori Wright, Huntington Beach Lori Wright, Huntington Beach
1979 Lori Wright, Huntington Beach Julie Jensen, Crescenta Valley Diane Koulos, Crescenta Valley
1980 Julie Parker, Villa Park Lori Wright, Huntington Beach Julie Parker, Villa Park
   Colleen Michaels, Huntington Beach
1981 Julie Parker, Villa Park Karen McDuff, Brea Olinda Tina Palmieri, Marina
1982 Christie Robell, Rancho Alamitos Tina Palmieri, Marina Tina Palmieri, Marina
1983 Missy Stafford, Arroyo Cathy Cogan, Rolling Hills Missy Stafford, Arroyo
   Carin Galletta, Lakewood
1984 Missy Stafford, Arroyo Carin Galletta, Lakewood Missy Stafford, Arroyo
1985 Robin Baker, Marlborough Chris DeGregory, Los Alamitos Chris DeGregory, Los Alamitos
1986 Jennie Jensen, Crescenta Valley Ricki Ropp, Costa Mesa Jennie Jensen, Crescenta Valley
1987 Dena Mills, San Clemente Dena Mills, San Clemente Chris DeGregory, Los Alamitos
1988 Danielle Leon, Palos Verdes Jennie Jensen, Crescenta Valley Jennie Jensen, Crescenta Valley
1989 Wendy Cohen, Crescenta Valley Eve Lopez, Arroyo Wendy Cohen, Crescenta Valley
   Dena Mills, San Clemente
1990 Wendy Cohen, Crescenta Valley Wendy Cohen, Crescenta Valley Ginger Collins, Los Alamitos
1991 Ginger Collins, Los Alamitos Ginger Collins, Los Alamitos Ginger Collins, Los Alamitos
1992 Ariel Passanisi, Long Beach Wilson  Michelle Tschirky, Long Beach Wilson Erin Winter, Harvard-Westlake
1993 Elissa Palmer, Marlborough Desi Bertussi, Central Elissa Palmer, Marlborough
1994 Amy Ezell, Peninsula Amy Ezell, Peninsula Erica Castillo, Brea Olinda
1995 Elissa Palmer, Marlborough Erica Castillo, Brea Olinda Tennli Ulicny, Brea Olinda
1996 Jamie Moody, Millikan Shaunna DeSimone, Brea Olinda Melissa McKenna, Long Beach Wilson

ALL-TIME GIRLS INDIVIDUAL GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONS

Year Champion/School Champion/School
 Uneven Bars Balance Beam  
1973 Kathy Treadwell, North Torrance Katie White, Agoura
1974 Laurie Donaldson, Mira Costa Laurie Donaldson, Mira Costa
1975 Donna Harris, Westminster Susan Whitaker, Thousand Oaks
1976 Leanne Karasik, Huntington Beach Leanne Karasik, Huntington Beach
1977 Jill Ornstein, Marina Jill Ornstein, Marina
1978 Teri Thomas, Edison Lori Wright, Huntington Beach
1979 Rhonda Hughes, San Clemente Maureen Nolan, Troy
1980 Kris Weber, Fountain Valley Julie Parker, Villa Park
1981 Julie Parker, Villa Park Julie Parker, Villa Park
 Colleen Michaels, Huntington Beach
1982 Tina Palmiera, Marina Christie Robell, Rancho Alamitos
1983 Julie Gearing, San Clemente Leslie Fredericks, Capistrano Valley
1984 Julie Mahler, Valencia Keri Oliver, Costa Mesa
1985 Katie Morimoto, Arroyo Lisa Leonard, Costa Mesa
1986 Jennie Jensen, Crescenta Valley Jennie Jensen, Crescenta Valley
1987 Carrie Bourne, Savanna Lori Orme, Rolling Hills
1988 Danielle Lorne, Palos Verdes Jennie Jensen, Crescenta Valley
1989 Wendy Cohen, Crescenta Valley Jenna Roberts, Marlborough
1990 Dawn Burton, Millikan Ginger Collins, Los Alamitos
1991 Lorin Bender, Westlake       Lorin Bender, Westlake       
1992 Ariel Passanisi, Long Beach Wilson  Ariel Passanisi, Long Beach Wilson 
1993 Erin Powell, Capistrano Valley Eugenia Park, Marlborough
1994 Amy Ezell, Peninsula Erin Powell, Capistrano Valley
1995 Erica Castillo, Brea Olinda Elissa Palmer, Marlborough                                              
1996 Jamie Moody, Millikan Jamie Moody, Millikan


